Total approved project fee

Expenditure 2018

Future expenditure

Consultant Purpose of consultancy (exclu. GST) (exclu. GST) (exclu. GST)
Aurorasdc Strategic Education Review S 13,224 S 13,224 S -
Davidsons Accounting Business Advisory Services S 10,700 S 10,700 S -
FG Advisory Engineering Services S 1,660,109 S 181,565 S 1,478,544
Foresight Lane Industry Research and Scoping S 21,600 $ 21,600 S -
IPSOS Public Affairs Preparation of Design Centre of Excellence Funding Application S 45,582 S 45,582 S -
ISSA & Associates Architects Architectural Services S 23,016 S 23,016 S -
Ludowyk Evaluation Program Evaluation S 24,840 S 24,840 S -
Mercer Australia Business Advisory Services S 11,800 S 11,800 S -
Synergistiq Pty Ltd Project Evaluation S 22,475 §$ 22,475 S -
TSA Management Project Management S 464,304 S 253,128 § 1,072
Unified Technology IT Services S 199,058 S 199,058 S -
Vincent Chrisp Architects Architectural Services S 1,058,002 S 168,278 S 44,982
Wells Advisory Business Advisory Services S 60,000 $ 60,000 S -
Worner Consulting NDIS Program Development S 25,000 $ 25,000 S -
WT Partnership Quantity Surveying S 149,320 $ 51,520 S 4,600
15 S 3,789,030 $ 1,111,786 $ 1,529,198
< $10K:
David Brooks Consulting Technical School Strategic Plan S 1,600 S 1,600 § -
Melissa Kalemis Preparation of WTIF Grant Funding Applications S 9,150 S 9,150 $ -
S 10,750 $ 10,750 $ -

In 2018, fifteen consultants were used with fees payable to each of $10,000 or more. The combined amount for these services was $1,111,786 (ex GST). Consultancy details are made
available on the Institute’s website thegordon.edu.au. Two other consultants were utilised during the year with fees payable under $10,000, representing a total of $10,7500 (ex GST).




